

Loews Corporation to Webcast Investor Conference June 9

May 26, 2006

NEW YORK, May 26, 2006 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Loews Corporation (NYSE: LTR; CG) announced today that it will hold its Investor Conference in New York on Friday, June 9, 2006 from 8 a.m. to 12 noon Eastern Time, with presentations to commence at 8:30 a.m.

Senior executives from Loews Corporation and its Boardwalk Pipeline Partners, LP (NYSE: BWP), CNA Financial Corporation (NYSE: CNA), Diamond Offshore Drilling, Inc. (NYSE: DO), and Lorillard, Inc. subsidiaries will discuss industry trends, operating results and strategic initiatives for their respective businesses. The webcast and presentation materials will be available live and for replay at www.loews.com.

SOURCE: Loews Corporation

Loews Corporation
Peter W. Keegan, 212-521-2950
Senior Vice President
or
Darren Daugherty, 212-521-2788
Investor Relations
or
Candace Leeds, 212-521-2416
V.P. of Public Affairs